Pendant Stations
Type BW, XACA, and SKYP
Catalog
9001CT1001R07/13
2013
Class 9001
™
Pendant Stations

07/2013© 2013 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved ™
Table 5: How to Order
Table 3: Electrical Contact Ratings, AC, Type BW
AC—NEMA / UL B600
Volts [1]
1 OSHA Regulation, Section 1910.170 Overhead and Gantry Cranes, limits the voltage at pendant push buttons to 150 Vac or 300 Vdc.
Inductive,
35% Power Factor
Resistive,
75% Power Factor
Make Break
Continuous
Carrying Amperes
Make, Break,
and Continuous
Carrying AmperesA VA A VA
120 30.0 3600 3.0 360 5 5
240 15.0 3600 1.5 360 5 5
480 7.5 3600 0.75 360 5 5
600 0.6 3600 0.6 360 5 5
Table 4: Type BW90 and BW100 Pendant Stations with Cord Connector and Strain Relief
Description
Legend Insert
Markings
Mechanical
Interlock
Enclosure Color
Contact
Symbol
Replacement
Interior
Yellow Black Red
9001
Type
Contact
Symbol
Single
Speed
Up-Down Yes BW92Y BW92B BW92R 146 BOC368 146
Forward-
Reverse
Yes BW93Y BW93B BW93R 146 BOC368 146
On-Off [1]
1 Maintained contact
Yes BW94Y BW94B BW94R 10 BOC358 147
Start-Stop No BW95Y BW95B BW95R 145 BOC359 25
Start-Stop [1] Yes BW96Y BW96B BW96R 10 BOC358 147
On-Off [1] No BW97Y BW97B BW97R 146 BOC359 25
Up-Down Yes BW98Y BW98B — 100 — —
Without Inserts Yes BW90YU BW90BU BW90RU 147 BOC366 25
Without Inserts No BW91YU BW91BU BW91RU 25 BOC359 25
Without
Inserts [1] Yes BW94YU BW94BU BW94RU 147 BOC358 147
Two
Speed
Without Inserts Yes BW100YU BW100BU BW100RU 150 BOC367 150
Up-Down Yes BW102Y BW100B BW102R 150 BOC367 150
Specify:
• Class Number
• Type Number
Catalog Number:
Class Type
9001 BW92Y
BW90 / BW100
Pendant Stations
Specifications
6
07/2013 © 2013 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
™
Table 6: Interchangeable Push Button Legend Inserts for
9001 BW Pendants, NEMA / UL Type 4X [1]

Use this worksheet to assist in component selection. Custom orders for XACA pendant stations must
be placed through the Product Selector in Quote to Cash. There is a 10% charge for assembly.
XACA Order Guide Instructions
Custom built pendant stations
1. Determine the number of operators needed, then choose an enclosure with a corresponding number of holes.
2. Select the type of operator, contact block, and appropriate nameplate for each function required. Refer to pages 8–11.
3. Check for special functions that may be required. These items could include mechanical interlocks, adapters for self-supporting
cable, lower support rings, protective guards, etc.
Catalog number
of enclosure XACA
Functions
(optional)
Mechanical interlock
(draw a vertical line
between the 2 units to
be interlocked [1])
1 Mechanical interlock XACA009 Number of XACA009 required
Legends
Contact blocks and
pilot light bodies
Push button
Pilot light or
Blanking plug
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
Unit mounted in base of station (facing downwards)
13
Attachments
Position Type Catalog No.
14 Adapters for self-supporting cable type BBAP (available only with cable sleeve Ø8–26 mm) XACB961
15 Lower support ring XACA971
16 Protective guard for base mounted selector switch or 40 mm emergency-stop push button XACA982
17 Protective guard for key switch XACA983
1
2
3
4